# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Michel Martin Maharbiz	09/11/2010
Steve Jaqua	09/10/2010
Theodore Morichau-Beauchant	09/10/2010

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Tweedletech, LLC
Street Address:	3629 Greenook
City:	Ann Arbor
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48103

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12878876	

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (408)530-9797

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

408-530-9700 Phone:

Email: JOWENS@HOLLP.COM HAVERSTOCK & OWENS LLP Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 162 N WOLFE ROAD

SUNNYVALE, CALIFORNIA 94086 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: JAQUA-00902 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jonathan O. Owens

**Total Attachments: 1** 

501288677

source=Assignment\_9\_13\_2010#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0405

Attorney Docket No.: <u>JAQUA-00902</u>

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Michel Martin Maharbiz, Steve Jaqua and Theodore Morichau-Beauchant, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNORS", have invented certain new and useful improvements as described and set forth in the below-identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of Invention: AN INTELLIGENT GAME SYSTEM TERRAIN	M INCLUDI	NG INTELLIGEN	T FOLDABLE THREE-DIMENSIONAL
Date of execution of application:	Filing Date:	September 9, 2016	O Serial No.: 12/878,876
WHEREAS, TWEEDLETECH, LLC., 3629 Gr desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in s same;	eenook, Ann aid invention	Arbor, Michigan 4 and application and	8103, hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE", is 1 in any Letters Patent which may be granted on the
NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MA which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have sold, assig Assignee, and Assignee's successors and assigns, all right, Patent, and any Letters Patent which may hereafter be grar any divisions, renewals, continuations in whole or in part, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee as fully and exclu and transfer not been made, to the full end and term of any	ned and trans title and inter ited on the sa- substitutions, sively as it we	ferred, and by these rest in and to said in me in the United Sta conversions, reissu ould have been held	nvention, said application for United States Letters ates and all countries throughout the world including les, prolongations or extensions thereof, said interest
Assignors further agree that they will, without opposecution of said application and/or applications, execut Letters Patent and for the reissue thereof, and instruments lawfully may request, to obtain or maintain Letters Patent said Assignee, or Assignee's suppressors and assigns.	te, verify, ack of assignmen	nowledge and delive t and transfer thereo	of, and will perform such other acts as Assignee
IN TESTIMON WHEREOF, Assignors have	hereunto sign	ed their names to th	nis assignment on the dates indicated below.
fff.			9/11/2010
Michel Martin Maharbiz  Sfeve Jaqua		_	Date  Date
			a)40/40
Theodore Morichau-Beauchant		<del>-</del>	Date
STATE OF			
On before me,	ived to me on me that he/sh	e/they executed the	same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and th
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of	of the State of	California that the f	foregoing paragraph is true and correct.
	WIT	NESS my hand and	official seal.
SEAL		Si	ignature of Notary Public

**RECORDED: 09/13/2010** 

PATENT REEL: 024977 FRAME: 0406